



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1099 OF 2024

(SAVITA SAMADHAN BHAGAT @ SAVITA SHESHRAO GUJAR & ANR..VS.. AJINKYA@ SANNY
SAMADHAN BHAGAT & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Tejas Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri A.V.Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : FEBRUARY 29, 2024.

1. Place this matter on **07/03/2024** for further consideration/ hearing.
2. In the meantime, if the petitioners move an application for adjournment, the trial Court shall consider it positively.

JUDGE

RRaut..