



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1099 OF 2024

(Savita w/o Samadhan Bhagat @ Savita Sheshrao Gujar and another Vs. Ajinkya @
Sunny s/o Samadhan Bhagat and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. T. S. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J.

DATE: 9th OCTOBER, 2024.

By consent, list the matter on 24th October, 2024
along with Writ Petition No.2427/2024.

2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)