



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1099 OF 2024

Savita w/o Samadhan Bhagat @ Savita Sheshrao Gujar and anr.
Vs.
Ajinkya @ Sunny s/o Samadhan Bhagat and Ors.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2024

Savita w/o Samadhan Bhagat
Vs.
Ajinkya @ Sunny s/o w/o Samadhan Bhagat and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.S. Manohar, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 04.12.2024.

As per the office note, respondent Ajay Vijay Jain has expired during the pendency of the present petition.

2. List the petitions on **18.12.2024**.
Necessary steps in the matters shall be taken before the next date.

3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)