



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2427 OF 2024

SAVITA W/o SAMADHAN BHAGAT

VERSUS

AJINKYA @ SUNNY S/o SAMADHAN BHAGAT AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1099 OF 2024

SAVITA W/o SAMADHAN BHAGAT @ SAVITA SHESHRAO GUJAR AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

AJINKYA @ SUNNY S/o SAMADHAN BHAGAT AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. S. Manohar and Mr. Tejas Deshpande, Advocates for the
petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Deshumkh, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2026.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
the petitioners, stand over to 18.02.2026 for taking steps.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale